
 

 

Gerrans School News 

School Contact 01872 580442 or email secretary@gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk 

Tuesday 18th  December 2018 

Attendance 6th December  - 17th December 2018  

KS1 94.1 % KS2 96.3%  Whole School  95.2% 
In order to maintain OFSTED’s judgement of Personal development, behaviour and welfare as 

outstanding this percentage is expected to be at least 95% 

Attendance ratings Good attendance ~ 95% - 100%                      

Poor Attendance ~ 90% - 94% 

 Unsatisfactory Attendance ~ below 90%  

Reading Karate 
 

 

Well done to the following you have achieved karate reading bands. 

George & Harlan ~ Black/White 

Liliana ~ Black/Purple 

Manny ~ Green 

Ruby & Jackson ~ Yellow 

Isla ~ Orange 

 
                              Keep Reading….Who’ll be next? 

 

Inset Days for 2018/2019 

Friday 07th June 2019 

Monday  22nd July 2019 - Thursday 25th July 2019 

Our last day of term next year will be Friday 19th July 2019 

 



 

 

Cornish Week 

Week commencing 4th February is our Cornish Week. 

Are you are able to help us? Do you have any Cornish relatives that could come an talk 

to the children about life in the village or can you cook a mean pasty? 

We would love to hear from you so that we can make arrangements. 

Please let any of the staff know if you or someone you know would like to help. 

 

 

 

Letters & Reminders 

 

  Nursery starting school application information: deadline 

15th January 2019 

Diary Dates 

Thursday 20th December ~ Last Day of Term School Finishes at 1.30pm 

Monday 7th January ~ Spring Term  

Monday 18th - Friday 22nd February ~ Half Term 

Wednesday 20th March ~ Parental Consultations 

Thursday 21st March ~ Parental Consultations 

Friday 5th April ~ End of Term School Finishes at 1.30pm 

Tuesday 23rd April ~ Summer Term  

Monday 6th May ~ Bank Holiday School Closed to Pupils 

Monday 13th May -Thursday 16th May ~ KS2 SATS 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May ~ Half Term 

Friday 7th June ~ Inset Day - School Closed to Pupils 

Wednesday 12th June ~ Sports Day 

Thursday 13th June ~ Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 17th June ~ School Class Photos 

Thursday 11th July ~ Whole School Production (morning performance)  

Friday 12th July ~ Whole School Production ( evening performance) 

Friday 19th July ~  1pm Leavers Assembly and End of Term  

Spring Terms ~ Monday 7th January  



 

 

The INN Spectors 

Thank you to everyone who attended the INN Spectors, we hope you enjoyed it.  

Many thanks to all pupils and staff for the fantastic performances and to Jill for 

letting us use the Church. 

 

 School Games 
 

Our next event will be a KS2 Touch Rugby Tournament on Wednesday 23rd January 19 
 

Goodbye  

Sadly we have two goodbyes this year. 

Miss Menear has decided to not return to work at Gerrans after the 

birth of her little girl and Miss Lyndon’s contract has ended. 

 

We wish them both lots of luck for the future and thank them both for their hard work at 

Gerrans. 

Christmas Jumper Day 

Thank you to everyone who donated to this event and a total of 

£23.50 was raised for Save The Children. 

 



 

 

Multi Academy Trust 
 

The Trustees of The Roseland Multi Academy Trust are looking to appoint a 

Teaching Assistant to support teaching, learning and well-being within a mixed 

aged KS1/Early Years class at Gerrans School. 

 

Applicants must have enthusiasm, energy and a commitment to the learning ex-

periences of the whole child. The ideal candidate will have experience of estab-

lishing successful learning relationships with a variety of children at KS1 and Early 

Years age. A commitment to outdoor learning and physical development is also 

desirable. Previous experience in the field is desirable, though  applications are 

welcomed from people with commitment and aptitude who wish to work in this 

area. 

 

Start Date Monday 25th February 2019 

For an informal discussion or to arrange a visit, please contact Julie Elvy, 

Headteacher, Gerrans School 01872 580442. 

Closing date for applications is Wednesday 23rd January 2019, interviews to take 

place on Wednesday 30th January 2019 

 

Application Forms, Job and Personnel Specifications can be found on  

www.gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk 

All the staff wish you a very Merry Christmas and a 

Happy New Year. 

 

See you all on Monday 7th January  

 


